

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 2319 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete ", packages or related services"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 12, delete "or delivery of packages"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 13, delete "and "prearranged package delivery" or "delivery""
- 1.5 Page 1, line 14, after "a" insert "TNC" and delete "or a package," and after "when" insert
- 1.6 "the"
- 1.7 Page 1, line 15, delete "or package"
- 1.8 Page 1, line 16, delete "or"
- 1.9 Page 1, line 17, delete "package" and delete "or package"
- 1.10 Page 1, line 20, delete "or package deliveries"
- 1.11 Page 1, line 21, delete "or prearranged package delivery"
- 1.12 Page 1, line 22, delete "or" and after "driver" insert ", nor an entity that does not transport
- 1.13 people"
- 1.14 Page 2, line 2, delete ", packages, or related services"
- 1.15 Page 2, line 7, delete "or packages"
- 1.16 Page 2, line 8, delete the first and second "or packages"
- 1.17 Page 2, line 11, after "176" insert "covering nonautomobile accident injuries while
- 1.18 engaged in TNC assignments"
- 1.19 Page 2, line 13, delete the third "or"
- 1.20 Page 2, line 14, delete "packages"
- 1.21 Page 2, line 15, delete everything after "riders" and insert a period
- 1.22 Page 2, delete lines 16 and 17
- 1.23 Page 2, line 22, delete "\$2.55" and insert "\$1.95" and delete "65" and insert "59"
- 1.24 Page 2, lines 23, 27, 29, and 30 delete "or package"
- 1.25 Page 2, line 24, delete the second "or"
- 1.26 Page 2, line 25, delete "package sender"
- 1.27 Page 3, line 1, delete "or package"
- 1.28 Page 3, line 5, delete "or sender of"

- 2.1 Page 3, line 6, delete "packages" and delete "or package transport"
- 2.2 Page 3, line 13, delete "packages or"
- 2.3 Page 3, line 15, delete "or packages"
- 2.4 Page 5, line 15, delete "or deliveries"
- 2.5 Page 5, line 19, delete "or package delivery"
- 2.6 Page 5, line 23, after the first comma, insert "or" and delete everything after the second
- 2.7 "riders"
- 2.8 Page 6, line 18, delete "or package"
- 2.9 Page 6, line 27, delete "or" and insert a semicolon
- 2.10 Page 6, delete line 28
- 2.11 Page 7, line 27, delete everything after "(a)" and insert "A board of directors must be
- 2.12 selected to oversee the establishment of a driver resource center and its continued operation
- 2.13 thereafter. The board's membership shall consist of the following:"
- 2.14 Page 7, delete lines 28 to 30, and insert:
- 2.15 "(1) one member selected by the commissioner of labor and industry;
- 2.16 (2) one member selected by the attorney general;
- 2.17 (3) one member selected by the Minnesota Teamsters Union;
- 2.18 (4) one member selected by the AFL-CIO; and
- 2.19 (5) three members selected by the Minnesota Uber/Lyft Drivers Association.
- 2.20 (b) The board of directors must elect a chairperson to serve for two years. All meetings
- 2.21 of the board of directors must be conducted in accordance with Robert's Rules of Order.
- 2.22 (c) All members of the board enjoy the same authority as any other, apart from conducting
- 2.23 the meetings, and serve a two-year term. Members may be reappointed. The board members
- 2.24 must be compensated at the rate of \$250 per meeting from the driver resource center fund
- 2.25 account.
- 2.26 (d) The board of directors must:
- 2.27 (1) select an executive director who has the requisite experience set forth in subdivision
- 2.28 2 and elsewhere in this section;
- 2.29 (2) establish general employment policies for the driver resource center;

- 3.1 (3) approve the budget for the driver resource center;
- 3.2 (4) establish general policies for the driver resource center consistent with the goals and  
3.3 purposes of this chapter, including providing services to drivers, representing drivers,  
3.4 including at deactivation hearings, and explaining rules and obligations to drivers; and
- 3.5 (5) perform other activities incidental to its role."
- 3.6 Page 8, line 1, delete "(b)" and insert "(e)"
- 3.7 Page 8, line 10, after "The" insert "day-to-day operations of the" and delete "a" and insert  
3.8 "an executive director selected by the board of directors who has"
- 3.9 Page 8, line 11, delete everything before "experience"
- 3.10 Page 8, line 31, delete "entity selected as administrator" and insert "executive director"
- 3.11 Page 8, line 32, after "expended" insert ", consistent with the budget," and after "and  
3.12 the" insert "details and" and delete "expenditure" and insert "expenditures"